

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

RECOGNIZING THE SERVICE OF TRUSTEE

HEATHER FLAHERTY

WHEREAS, **HEATHER FLAHERTY** of Bothell, Washington, has served as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees from July 1, 2013 – June 30, 2014; and

WHEREAS, HEATHER FLAHERTY has the distinction of being the sixteenth student appointed by the Governor to the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University; and

WHEREAS, HEATHER FLAHERTY brought to her appointment as a trustee dedication to the campus community through her service both during her appointment and during her years as a student, serving as a Resident Advisor, an Orientation Student Advisor, an Office of Admissions Representative, and as an Alumni Association Student Support Staff Representative; and

WHEREAS, HEATHER FLAHERTY has contributed her time and commitment to the University at considerable personal sacrifice while holding a full time job outside of school and in the evening pursuing a Master's degree in Western's Business Administration Program, after having already earned a Bachelor of Science in Community Health Education with a minor in Spanish from Western Washington University; and

WHEREAS, HEATHER FLAHERTY contributed to the increased stature and the future potential of Western Washington University through her participation in numerous decisions affecting the University;

WHEREAS, HEATHER FLAHERTY has served with distinction this past year with intelligence, positivity, compassion and concern for the best interests of all in the Western community; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University that **HEATHER FLAHERTY** be and is hereby honored for outstanding service and dedication to the University and is extended the gratitude and best wishes of the entire University community.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on June 13, 2014.

ATTEST:

Betti Fujikado, Secretary

Peggy Zoro, Chair